12644 = Gamsres SupPLIES $ 60.20

12645 GENERAL PARTS & SurpiMCo.ReEPAIRS L,95
12646 GLoBE-GAZETTE PRINTING Co. SuppLiES 2;.2?
12647 YVONNE M JOHNSGARD MiILEAGE & ExPENSE AS JUVENILE COMMISSIONER 53.6
12648 Harr1S Muynp, DEP. SHERIFF MILEAGE FOR May 21.50
12649 JoHN McGRrREGOR MiLEAGE & EXPENSES AS VETERANS SERVICE OFF ICER 1333560
12650 PAYMASTER CORPORAT1ON BonD RENEWAL 54,50
12651 HiLBeRT PrFeEIFER JR, MiLEAGE, ExpEnsEs & County SHARE oF SALARY 349,00
12652 A, F. SAEweRT LIGHT FIXTURES 10.80
12653 SARGENT Countvy MEWS PROCEED INGS & SuppLIES 41,25
12654 SArGENT County TELLER PROCEED INGS & SupeLIES 296,47
12655 SARGENT Co. TREASURER CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE 355.20
12656 Lvie L. McCormick SURVEY ING Less Tax 7.52 171.48
12657 Mike McCormick SURVEY ING Less Tax .69 15,81
12658 Parrick F. McCormick SURVEY ING Less Tax 1,39 31.61
12659 James J. SmuHL SURVEY ING Less Tax 1,67 38,08
12660 ApoteH TrysA SALARY & MiLEaGE A8 Co. ENGINEER Less Tax 12.68 36k, 52
12661 James Trysa SURVEY ING Less Tax 2.43 55,32
12662 N. D, PusLiC WeLkare BoarD AiD To DeEpeENDENT CHiILOREN, AGep & DisaBrLep Persons &

Mepticar Atp To AGED. 11051,29
12663 SarGeNT Co. WELFARE BOARD ApPROPRIATION FOR May 500.00

ON wTion THE BOARD APPROVED PAVMENTS BY THE SARGENT County WeLrFare BoaRD 1N THE 8um ofF $1,454,.96 For
THE MONTH OF MAY AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos, 12536 To 12549 anp 12586 vo 12591 INCL. HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

A PETITION S1GNED BY QUALIFIED ELEGTORS OF SARGENT COUNTY WAS PRESENTED B0 THE BOARD, REOUEBTING THE
Boarp oF COUNTY CoMM1SS10NERS OF SARGENT CoUNTY, TO ESTABLISH AND MAINTAIN A MENTAL HEALTH AND RETARDATION
S8ERVICE UNIT OR PROVIDE FOR SUCH BERVICES AT THE SOUTHEAST ReEGIONAL MENTAL HEALTH AND RETARDATION SERVICE
CeENTER AT FarGo, NorTH DAKOTA A8 PRoOVIDED BY SECTION 25-12-01 oF THE NorTH Dakova Cewrturvy CooE.

SAID PETITION CONTAINED SIGNATURES oF 8% OR MORE OF THE VOTES CABT FOR GOVERNOR IN SARGENT COUNTY IN
THE LAST GENERAL ELECTION A8 PROVIDED FOR BY SECTION 25-12-01 oF THE NoRTH DAkotAa Centurvy CoDE.

CoMMIBBI1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT SAID PETITION BE PLACEDON FILE IN THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE AND THAT
ANY ACTION ON S8AID PETITION BE TABLED UNTIL THE JULY MEETING,

CoMmI 38 10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

Co*/™M18810ONER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A,M, June L7?tH, 1966.
CotMiBS1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT ION AND BAME CARRIED,

ArTeEST: ~ <

Aﬁzéé{% )4/6 {(uci/f

s <
RALPH JEAVERT - COUNTY AUBITOR

L Lol <

PALMER ENGE - CHA1#MAN

Forman, NorTH Dakora
June 17TH, 1966

THE Boaro oF “ounTy COMMISEB1ONERS, MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

COMMIBS 10NER SMITH MOVED THAY THE BUM OF $175.00 BE ACCEPTED AS PAYMENT IN FULL FOR & 1964 PERSONAL PROPERTY

LIEN AGAINBT 2 ACRES oF Outiot B, AupiTor's Prat, Citv oF MiLnor.
ComMmi8SS 1O0NER DEWEY SB8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN INSPECTION TOUR OF THE COUNTY RoOAD SouTH oF BrampTon AND THE SiLver Lake
RECREAT 1ONAL AREA,

-
Commise toneR DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'cLock A.M, JuLy 5TH, 1966,
-Comm1SS1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

2

y .
-ATTESTYY | LS Ll < /}: s
/\,j /%//L/,%”m«a/’. PALMER ENGE = CHa jrian

RaLPH SEAVERT - COUNTY AuDITOR

Forman, NorTH DakoTta
Juty 5tH, 1966

"THE Boarp oF Counry CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
~THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTI1ON APPROVED AS READ,

Commiss 10NER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE PusLiC DEPOS ITORY AGREEMENT, FOR PLEDGE OF ABBETS A8 SBECURITY FOR
CounTy Funpe 1N THE SARGENT Counry Bank of Forman, NorTH Daxora, covering $50,000.00 U,S, Treasury Bonps oF
1974, 434 $38515/9 @ 10 M eacH, oue 5/15/74 anp $50,000.00 U.S. Treasurv Bonos of 1974, 434 # 38520, Lusu3fée
10 M eacH, DuE 5/15/74 wiTH THE NORTHWESTERN BANK OF MiINNEAPOL IS, MINN. AS CUBTODIAN AND THE FIRST NAT|ONAL
Bank of MiLnor, NorTH DAkoTa, CovERING U.S. TREASuRY Bownbs oF 1974 - 4 1/8% oue 2/15/7% In THE AMOUNT oF
$25,000,00 ano U.S, Treasury Bonos oF 1980 - 4% oue 2/15/80 1~ THE AmounTt oF $25,000.00 AnD U.S. TREASURY
Bonos ofF 1974 - 43% oue 5/15/74 1N THE AMoUNT oF $13,000.00 wiTH THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF MINNEAPOLIS,
MINN., AS CUSTODIAN, BE APPROVED A8 TO SBUFFICIENCY ACCORDING TO LAW.

"CoMM 188 1ONER H@rLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AMND BAME GARRIED,

Comm1es 1oNER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING BALES oF County Tax DEED PROPERTY BE ApPROVED AND DEEDS
ISSUED TO PURCHASERS AS FOLLOWS:
'THE WesT 25 Feer oF tHe Center 100 Feet oF Lot 1, Buock 8, McNeeLev's ADDITION, VILLAGE oF CoGSWELL
To THE ViLLAGE oF CocSwELL, AN INCORPORATED VILLAGE.
ALt oF OuTtror K, AupiTor's PLaT, Ctity oF MiLNor To WitLiam & Dorie Rure, Jr. Tewns., Mitnor, NorTH DakoTa.
A PARCEL OF LAND BEGINNING AT THE SW CoRNER OF THE ViLLAGE of DeLaveRrE, ORIGINAL TOWNSITE, THENCE
West 115 Feer, THENncE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES 200 FEEY, THENCE Ea8T 115 FEET, THENCE SouTH 200 FEET To POINT
OF BEGINNING N THE NW% of Sec. 9, Twe. 132, Ree. 53, 1o CarL PETERSON, DELAMERE, NORTH DAxOTA.
Commigs 10NER HOFLEN SBECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

WAar, No,
12735 NorMAN M, ANDERS8ON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN . Less Tax $59.00 $291,00

12736 .OLtIVER ANDERSON SERVICES A8 FATROLMAN Less Tax  20.30 329.70




12737
12738
12739
12740
12781
12742
12743
12744
12745
12746
12747
12748
12749
12750
12751
12752
12753

12754
12755
12756
12757
12758
12759
12760
12761

12762
12763
1276l
12765
12766
12767
12768
12769
12770
1277
12772
12773
12774
12775
12776
12777
12778
12779
12780
12781

12782

FOR THE

ArLvin G, Backer SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  $14,70 $360.80
Derwoop L. EtiesTtao SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 15.75 359.25
JoHn ERLENBUSCH SERVICES A8 SupERVISOR Less Tax 41,95 333.05
WitBur Jacosson SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Lesg Tax 46.10 307.60
RoBERT THAVER SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 14,70 315,66
CounTy TREABURER AppLy oN RoBERT THAYER Taxes 19,64
Beruse OLIVER Foro Repa1rs 6.75
Brameton OrL Co. Dieset Fuet 516.87
BurLer MacHiNERY Co. Repa trs 663.43
Fargo CuLvert Co. CuLverTS 2921.56
Farmers Uniton Ost Co. SuepLteES 5.00
FirestoNE Stores Tire Recae 152,44
KieFer Bros. SuepLIES 45,19
KrioEr EquipMeENnT Co, Repairs 22,70
KUrRTH TRENCHING SERVICE INSTALLING CuULVERT 40,00
CHR1S MATHIAS MowiNGg WEEDS 6.00
MioLanDo DieseL ServicE
& Encine Co, Repa 1rs 43,78
Geo. R, Bruns SERVICES & MiLEAGE AS CoMMIBS 1 ONER tess Tax 4,62 155.38
CHas, O, Dewev Services & MiLEAGE A8 CoMm1I8810NER Less Tax 3.78 96.42
PaLMER ENGE SERVICES & MiLEAGE A8 CoMmiI88 1ONER Less Tax 2.10 67.40
THEo. HoFLEN SERVICES & MiILEAGE AS CoMMISSI1ONER Less Tax 1.26 37.24
MELVIN SMITH SErRvICES & M1LEAGE A8 CoMMIES I ONER Less Tax 3.36 109. 54
Eart. DoscH SERVICES A8 ParoLE OFFICER Lese Tax 1.68 105,62
Voo
ARTHUR KROHN ServiCES & MILEAGE AS SUPERVISOR OF

ASSESSMENTS Less Tax 11.66 242,94
MARCELLENE SAEWERT SCD CLerk Hire Less Tax 2.27 51.73
AARSETH HARDWARE SupeLIES 8.22
BANCROFT-WHITNEY Co. LegaL SuepLiES 32.00
R. J. Bervving Mi1LEAGE ATTENDtNG CONFERENCE 41,00
HARRIET COLBURN MiLeaGE & ExpeENBES FOR APRIL~-MAY & JunE 167.23
MiLToN Fav, SHERIFF Mi LEAGE FOR JUNE 117,70
Mrg, VEVA GLASBER GARAGE RENT 15.00
GLoBE-GAZETTE PrINTING CO.SuPPLIES 65.76
YvoNNE M, JOHNSGARD MiLEAGE & ExpENSES AS JUVENILE COMMISSI1ONER 70.84
MTD ProoucTts Inc, SuppPLIES 1.00
HArRrR18 Muno, DEP. SHERtFF MILEAGE FOR JUNE 39.30
JoHn McGREGOR MiILEAGE & ExPENSES A8 VETERANS SERVICE OFF ICER 147.80
N, D. AupiTor's Ass'n, 1966 Dues 7.50
N. D. Treasurer's Ass'n. 1966 Dues 7.50
0scArR PETERSON Mi1LEAGE & SERVICES AS SpoT CHECKER 12,80
HitBERT PFEIFER JR. Miteage & Expenses & CounTv SHARE oF SALARY 302.05
Sarcent County News SupPLIES 6L .60
SARGENT County TELLER SuppLIES 156,06
NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & IRoN Works - CuLverTs 2691.00
PusLIC WeLFaRe Boaro oF N, D, - Ao To DepenpenT CHiLDREN, AGED & DisABLED PERSONS,

MEDICAL A1D TO AGED 955.96

SArRGENT CounTy WELFARE BOARD ~ APPROPRIATION FOR JuLy 1600.00

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENT MADE BY THE SARGENT County WELFare BoarpD tn THE sum oF $1673.49
MONTH OF JUNE AND FOR wHICH WARRANT Nos, 12673 To 12682, 12716 vo 12722 ano Nos. 12731 & 12732 iNCLUSIVE

HAD BEEN 188uED,

PROCEED

Comm 1881 0NER HOFLEN MOVED YHAY THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A,M., Juyrv 6vH, 1966.
CoMmMISS 1ONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ATTEST:
oS =

Loz s

L
PALMER ENGE = CHA IRMAN

s L §
el A g e T
RatrH SEAVERT - COUNTY AubiTor

Forman, NorTH DakoTA
Jury 6tH, 1966

THE BoArD oF County CoMMISSIONERS, MET PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
Comm188 tONER DEWEY MOVED THAY THE BoARD ADJOURN To JuLy 11TH, 1966 As BoarRD oF County COMMIBSIONERS AND
YO ORGANIZE AS BoARD oF ReEview anD EqQUALIZATION.

COMMI8B 1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT 1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE AS BOARD OF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION, WITH COMMISSIONER ENGE ACTING AS

CHA tRMAN tN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 57-12-01 oF THE NorTH DakoTa CENTURY CoDE.

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT oF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY (NCLUDED

UNDER ITEMS 1 TO 17 INCLUSIVE IN THE ABSESSMENT ROLLS,

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED To WynomeERE, NorTH DAKOTA TO ATTEND A MEETING OF THE SoUTHEASTERN COUNTY

ComMmiSBIONERS ABS'N.

1966.

Commiss10NER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BoARD OF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION ADJOURN TO 9 0O'cCLock A.M. Juty 8vH,

Comm 188 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTIGN AND S8AME CARRIED.

ATTEST:
/
. [ Lse s RS
. i
/{iféf/,/c/ .,J't/' e / PALMER ENGE = CHA 1RMAN

RaLpH FEAVERT - COUNTY ADUITOR




Forman, NorTH Dakota
JuLy 8Tk, 19

THe Boaro ofF REviEw AND EQUALIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

On MoTioN THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT ofF Farm Lanos, ViLiage anp Civy LoTs, INCLUDING
8TRUCTURES oN VitLAGE AND CiTy LoTs AND FOUND THAT THE ASSESSORS HAD COMPLIED WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER
§7-02-11 or THE NortH DAakoTa CeENTuRY CoODE, WHICH PROVIDES THAT RHE REAL ESTATE, INCLUDING STRUCTURES BE ASSESSED & %
FOR THE EVEN NUMBERED YEARS AT THESAME VALUE A8 LEFT 8Y THE STATE BoARD OF EQUALIZATION FOR THE PR®CEEDING YEAR,

THE BOARD FOUND THAT THE LAW HAD BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WiITH; THAT NO ASSESSMENT HAD BEEN MADE EXCEPT CHANGES
MADE NECESSARY FOR THE REASON THAT IN SOME CABES STRUCTURES HAD BEEN ERECTED, REMOVED OR DESTROYED SINCE THE LAST
ASSESSMENT WAS MADE, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTION:

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE INDUSTRIAL STRUCTURE LOCATED oM Lots 1 To 12 inciLusive, Brock 17,
CiTv oF Mitnor BE RAI1SED $6,330.00 FOR THE REASON THAT AN ADDITION HAD BEEN ADDED Y0 THE STRUCTURE BINCE THE
1965 a88ESSMENT .,

ON MOT1ON THE ENTIRE ASSESSMENT ofF Famm LANDs, VierLage anND CiTy LoTS, INCLUDING STRUCTURES ON VILLAGE
anp Crty LOTS WAS LEFT UNCHANGED FOR THE YEAR 1966, EXCEPT WHERE CHANGES HAD BEEN MADE AS EXPLAINED IN THE
FOREGNING MINUTES,

’ ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ABSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY INCLUDED UNDER
1TEMS 1 To 17 INCLUSIVE IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

Item - 1 = HouseHoro Gnoos

Bowen TownsHIP IncReAsE 43 % Tewaukon TownsH 1P Increase 21
Dunear TowNsHiIP hcrease 59 % Verner TowneEHIP increase 62 %
Forman TownsHIP INcreaSE 42 % Vivian TownsH1ip Increase 2l %
HALL TownsHIP Increase 33 % WiLLey TownsHip IncreASE S4 %
Herman TownsH e IncrEASE 69 % MiLnor City IncrEABE 5 %
KiNGSTON TownsHIP Increase 36 % CoGsweELL ViLtage Increase 40 4
MiLnor TownsHip Increase 29 % HAvANA ViLLAGE IncreasE 33 %
SARGENT TOWNSHIP INcrEASE 21 % RUTLAND VitLaGE Increase 15 %
SHuman TownsHIP Increase 6 % Cavuea ViLLage Increase 8 %

ITeEm ~8~ TRACTORS
Tewaukon TownsHIP INcreASE 10 %

ITem ~ 15« ELevaTors, WareHouses ETc,

BrAMPTON TOWNSHIP IncreasE 15 %
Vivian TownsHip Increase 20 9
CoGSwWELL VILLAGE tncrease 10 %

’ ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL CHANGES ON WHOLESALE & RETAIL STOCKS LISTED UNDER
lvems 13 A ano 13 B,

HarL TownsHip Sranoarp Ot Co. INCREASE $385.00
ForMAN TOWNSHIP ~ Cotsy Oi1L Co. INCREASE 542,00
Vivian TownsHip StanparD Q1L Co, INCREASE 480,00
Miwnor CiTy American Oie Co. I NCREASE 460,00
CoGsweLt VILLAGE Amer1CAN OiL Co. INCREASE €75.00
HavAaNa ViILLAGE AMERI1CAN O1t. Co. INCREASE 540,00

ON MOTIOM THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL CHANGE ON Butk Ost. & BuLk STaTioN EOUIPMENT LISTED
UNDER 11 A,
Forman TownsHIP Farmers Unton 01t Co. INCREASE $850.00

Commies 1oNER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ofF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATICN ADJOURN To G O'cLock A.M. JuLy 117H,
1966.

Commigss tONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.

s <

>z PR AP
PALMER ENGE - CHA 1EMAN

ATTEST:

F’) . . i
L b I e

RaLpPH SEAVERT - COUNTY AUDITOR

Forman, NorTH Daxora
Jury 1tvH, 1966

THE BoARD OF ReEVIEW AND EQUALIZATICN MET, PURSUANT TO ADJAURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL CHANGES oN LivESsTOCK AND FARM MACHINERY ASSESSED
VALUAT IONS TO CONFORM WITH FIGURES SUBMITTED BY THE SUPERVISOR OF ASSBESSMENTS.

LeonaRD BReEZiCKA DunBar TOWNSH 1P . INCREASE $130.00
LesTER ByERKE Forman TownsHIP INCREASE 210.00
James M. Brouiwm HatL TownsHie INCREASE 195.00
JoSEPH BouCHARD MiLnnr TownsHip INCREASE 315,00
ELvoy ASKEROOTH SHumAN TowngH 1P INCREASE 165.00
ReEUBEN RE ISENWEBER TAavLor TownsHIie INCREASE 167.00
PercYy PHERSON Tewaukon TownsHip INCREASE 180,00
Eo Hourex Vivian TownsHIp INCREASE 345.00
DeENNIS GoLTZ Weser TownsHtp INCREASE 390.00
DoNovAN JOHNBON W. S. HivLt Townshie INCREASE 160.00

ON MOTioN THE Boarp ORDERED THE ABSESSMENT ofF lguis HU?FMAN REMOVED FROM THE Forman TOWNBHIP ASSESSMENT
FOR THE REASON THAT 8AI1D PROPERTY HAD BEEN ASSESSED IN [AYLOR TowngHiIP,

ON MOT 10N THE BOARD ORDERED THE ASSESSMENT OF RAY JARRETT REMOVED FROM THE TAYLOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSMENT FOR
THE REABON THAT SA1D PROPERTY HAD BEEN ASSESSED IN BrAmMpTON TownsHtie.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE ASSESSMENT 1N THE SuMm oF $2500,00 LISTED UNDER ITEM 15 To MiLNOR FARMERS
GrA 1N & TrADING Co. IN MiLNOR CiITY BE REMOVED FROM THE PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENT FOR THE REASON THAT SAID
PROPERTY HAD BEEN MOVED AND ASSESSED AS ReaL EstarTe,




CoMMiSSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoarRD apJdourn Sine Die AS BoARD oF REView AND EQUALIZATION AND PROCEED AS

BoArD oF CounTy CommiISS10ONERS,
. ComMMISS 10NER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

7 e e
ATTEﬁ;: : PALnER ENGE - CMAlRMﬁK/uT

i . 7 -
. ‘vfz/( ///, . ¢ L#{LL

" RaLrH SEAVERT - CoUNTY AUDITOR

(,,‘

FormAn, NorTH DakoTa
Juty 11TH, 1966

THE BoARD oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND TO EXAMINE THE VARIDUS BUDGET
REQUESTS WHICH MAD BEZEN FILED,

THe County AUD1TOR REPORTED THAT IN S8ETTLEMENT wiTH THE CounTy TReAsurer, JULY 18T, 1966, H18 LEDGER SBHOWED THE
FOLLOWING CASBH BALANCES IN THE vArRious County FunDs,

Generat Funp $ 94,100.19 County Emercency Fuwno $18,518.85
Roao Funo 102, 907,80 Bonos OursTanping None
Feserat Ao Roap Fuwno 79,194,36 CERTIFICATES OF !NDESTEDNESS None
MoTor VemicLe & Gas Tax Funp 60,780,76 Veverans Service OFF1cER FunD L3, 54
Poor & Social WeLFare Funp 11,196.02 TAXABLE VALUATION ForR 1965 $8, 526,939.00

INACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHapPTER 11 « 23 ofF THE NorTH Daxkota CenTury Cope, THE BOARD UPON MOTION
PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF THE EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET REQUETS8 FILED WITH THE
CounTy AuD1TOR BY THE vari10ous COUNTY OFFICI1aLE AND WHIGH WERE ALLOWED BY THE BOARD AND PUBLISHMED N THE OFFIGIAL
NewsparER OF SARGENT COUNTY UNDER THE WEADING, NoTiCE ofF Hearing on County BUDGET ESTIMATES For THEF1scaL Year
Enoing June 30TH, 1967, as FoLLows:

County GengraL - LiastLiTiES
1, GeneraL GOVERNMENT

CounTty Boaro $ 7,000,00 PusLisHING & PriNTING NoTices $4,000,00
County AuDrTor 12,800,00 ELecTions 8,000.00
County TREASURER 9,935.00 Books, Stationary & OFrige SureiLies 300,00
ASsessors 500,00 Postage, TELEGRAPH, ExpregS 200,00
STATES ATTORNEY 8,200,00 OFFiciAaL Bonos 1,600.00
County CoroneER 300,00 ViTaL SratisTics 30,00
DistricT Court 2,900,00 MiBCELLANEOUS 7,000.00
County Court & CLerk orF CourT 7,935.00 FurntTure & FixTures 1,000,00
County Justice Court 2,200,00 CtviL DeFense 3,081.20
CourtHouse - Mrce of Buiipings 3,800,00 SUPERVISOR OF ASSESSMENTS 500,00
LigHts, Water, FueL & SueeLies 4,200,00
JaN1TOR 3,860.00 SUB-TOTAL $89,341.20
2. PROTECTION TO PERSONS AND PROPERTY 6. RELIEF aND CHARITIES
SHERIFF $12,750.00 SociaL WELFARE $30,000,00
RecisTER oF Deeps 9,025,00 OLD AGE ASSISTANCE 2,720,00
WorkmeEN'8 CormpENSATION |NSURANCE 2,200,00 A1p to Depenpent CHiILOREN 6,400,00
PROPERTY INSURANCE 2,400,00 A1D To Disastep Persons 1,000,00
InsaniTy Boarp 300,00 MeptcaL Arto to Agep 3,000.00
County JaiL - Mrce 100,00 OTHER CHARIT1ES 200,00
JuveniLe OFF 1cer 3,500,00 SUB - TOTAL $43,320,00
SUB - TOTAL $30,275,00
7. EoucaTion
3. HEALTH AND SaNTITATION SUPER INDENDENT oF SCHoOLS $ 9,269.00
Boarp oF HeaLtw $ 500,00 SUB - TOTAL 9,269.00
SUB - TOTAL 500,00
fo,0THER
L, AericuLrure ano Economic Devetopment Oast1s ano FeoeraL Socrat SecumiTy $_9,000.00
CounTy AGENT $ 7,772.00 SUB - TOTAL $ 9,000.00
County Fair Grounos 500,00
PREDATORY AnimaL ConTrOL 800,00 ToTAL APPROPRIATION - GENERAL AND
SUB - TOTAL $ 9,072.00 Poor Funo $191,377.20
OutsTanDING CLA IMB 6,534.71
5, Water Resources Yevevroprent INTER M Funp 0,890.60
So1L Conservation District $ 600.00 Torar LiasiLiTiES $288,802. 51
SuB - TOTAL $ 600,00
ResouRCES
CasH BaLances $105,296.21
EsTiMaTED Tax CoLLECTIONS FOR PRIOR
Years 22,000.00
ESTIMATED OTHER CoLtecTroNs 12,000,00
ToTaL EsTimaTED ResobrcEs .~ -~ $139,296.21
TotaL EsTivaten Tax Levv-Gen, & Poor $145,506.30
Roap & “rince -~ LiasiLiTies - RESOURCES -
AppropRIATION FOR CoNSTRUCTION & Mrce $140,000,00 CasH Barance, Rvo. MoTor VEHICLE &
OUTSTANDING CLA tMS 6,740,42 Gas Tax $163,688.56
tNTERIM Funo 105,000,00 Esvimateo Tax CoLLecTrons Prior Yrs 5,500.00
Torar Estivateo LiasiLitiEs $251,740,42 EsTimaTeD Receirts, Roap, MoTor
VEHICLE & Gas Tax 60,000, 00
ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECT IONS 1,000,00
ToraL EsTimavep Resources- Roap $230,188.56

TotaL ESTIMATED Tax Levy = ROAD & BRIDGE tuetivtniiiaieres sereusnenrenennnrnsseneenensenenans $ 37,332.62




FeEoERAL Awp ~ Farm To MarkeT Roaps- LiastLiTies Resources

APPROPRIAT ION $100,000,00 CasH Batances $79,194.36
Unpaio Biies & ConTrACTS 50,000, 00 EsTtmMateED PrIor Tax CoLteCTioNS 8,000,00
INTER: 1M FunD None EstimaTED oTHER CoLLECT 1ONS 12,000,00
ToraL EstimaTED LiaBILITIES = ToraL Estimateo Resources $99,194,36
Farm To Mamker Roaps $150,000,00

ToraL EsTIMATED Tax LEvy ~ FARM To MARKET ROADE cauveerrernronnrncnserenneosacnsaesnaserneass $50,805.64

VEterans Service OFFICER - LiasiLiTIES ReSoOURCES
APPROPRIAT1ON $  5,775.00 CasH BaLance $ 43,54
IntER M FunD Nowne Estimatep Prior Tax CoLLecTions 800,00
TovaL Esvimarep LiaBriiTies § 5,775.00 ToTtaL EsTimaTeD ﬁesounczs- OTHER 100,00
TotaL ESTIMATED ESOURCES ¢ 9L3,.5h

Totat ESTIMATED TAx LEVY = VETERANS PERVICE OFFICER 4ereversenenne wrnneensnonsuencnsoneaness $ 4,831,046

ToTatL ESTIMATED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1966 teverrvnnssocsroorsnrecnossoonannnnsnnennsnensass5238,476,02
AopiTionat LEVIES oVER AND ABove THE 18 MiLL LimiTATION:
WATER MANAGEMENT DiBTRICT 4uiereresveaneseenonuonoosossscsscsssenssnnancrsseacnessnensassers $ 9,000,00

Ve 1.00 Moo
ree .25 Mi
P .50 ML

GarriIsonN Drverston Conservancy DISTRICT L..iviviinnnniin tianeonnanas
SarceNT County FAIR L,.44,
Sarcent County PARK BOARD +u.i..es

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING YEAR IN THE Sum ofF $437,152,20 AnD THE
FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LEVIES ALSO BE APPROVED TO~WIT! .

WATER MANAGEMENT DIBTRICT suunvecessesosaconnnee onanens $9,000,00

Garrison Diverstion CONSERVANCY DISTRICT ,eesieseessaes.s 1.00 MiLL

SARGENT COUNTY FAIR sivennvesvorenarns cresessnsnass o425 MiLL

SarGENT COUNTY PaRK BOARD seeveeevecsnn sreeveseaseese 50 MiLe

AND THAT THE Boarn MEET on JuLy 26TH, 1966 AT 10:00 0'Cuock A.M., FOR THE PURSOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC
HEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1966, AND ALB80 TO MA‘_(E THE LEVIES FQR THE SAtD YEAR AND THAT THE
COUNTV AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLIBH NOTICE IN THE OFFI3 1AL NEWEBPAPER TO THAT EFFECT AND TO MAKE BERVICE OF THE
NOTICE UPON THE TownsHie, City AND ViLLAGE OFFICIALS AS REQUIRED B8Y LAW.

Corm13sFONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE RE=APPOINTMENT oF DonaLp Bosse To THE SARGENT County
RE~ORGANI 7AT 1nM BoARD as8 MADE 8y Hare1eT Corsurn, SupT. ofF SHooLS.
Cormrsg 1onER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Cormissioner DeEwey MoveD THaT THE Boaro absousrn To 1:00 O'crock P.M. Jurv 19tH, 1966.
Comm1 35 1INNER SM1TH SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND BAME CARRIED, 8

.
I%

R o
- : PaLmer ENGE - CHAnnv,x(

County AuniTOR

Forman, NorTH DAkoTA
Jury 19tH, 1966

THE BoARD OF CouUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Comm188 10NER DEWEY INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUT 10N AND MOVED T8 ADOPTION?
~BE 1T RESOLVED, By THE BoarD of County ComMM18810NERS OF SARGENT Countvy, NORTH Daxota, A8 FoLLows:
© WHEREAS: on THE 7TH 0Av OF JUNE, 1966, A PETITEON SIGNED B8Y QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF SARGENT County, NORTH
DAkoTa, RENUESTING THE BOARD oF COUNTY COMMIBS 1ONERS TO ESTABLIBH AND MAINTAIN A MENTAL HEALTH AND RETARDAY 10N
SERVICE UNIT, OR PROVIDE FOR SUCH SERVICES AT THE SOUTHEASY REGI1ONAL MENTAL HEALTH AND RETARDATION SERVICE CENTER
AT FarGo, NoRTH DAKOTA, PURBUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 25-12 oF THE NoRTH DAkoTA CENTURY CODE, WAS PRESENTED
TO THE BOARD AND ORDERED FILED, AND '
WHEREAS; SAI1D PETITION CONTAINED THE S1GNATURES oF 8 4 OR MORE OF THE VOTERS OFSARGENT County, NorTH Daxora,
AS DETERMINED BY THE NUMBER VOYING FOR THE OFFICE OF GOVERNOR IN SUCH COUNTY AT THE LAST GEMERAL ELECTION.
- NON, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED, THAT THts BOARD FINDS THAT BAID. PETITION WAS IN DUE AND LEGAL FORM AND
SUFFICTENT UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE oF NortH DAxkoTa.
BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT TH18 BOARD JOINS IN THE ESTABL!ISHMENT OF THE SOUTHEAST Reg1oNaL MeEnTAL HEALTH
AND RETARDATION SERVICE UNIT AND FURTHER AGREES TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANGE OF BUGH BERVICE UNIT
" BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT THE QUESTION OF WHETHER OR NOT THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE APPROVED AND THE
OUESTION OF LEVYING A TAX OF NOT TO EXCEED 3/4 oF ONE MILL ON ALL TAXABLE PROPERTY IN THE CounTy ofF SARGeENnT, NORTH
DAKOTA, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PARTICIPATING IN THE OPERAT1ON AND MA {NTENANCE OF THE SOUTHEAST REGIONAL MENTAL HEALTH
AND RETARDATION SERVIGE UNIT, BE SUBMITTED TO THE ELECTORS OF SARGENT COUNTY AT THE GENERAL ELecTioN TO BE HELB ON
NovemBer 8TH, 1966, aND THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR OF SARGENT COUNTY 18 HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO PLACE SAID
QUESTION ON THE GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT AND TO CERTIFY AND GIVE NOTICE OF SUBMIBSION OF THE QUESTION AS PROVIDED
BY LAW. )
" CormiS8 10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION. ON ROLL CALL voTe, CommisstoneErs Brune, Dewev, ENGe, HoFLEN anD
SMITH voTED MAYE", No ONE VOTED "NAY" AND THE RESOLUTION WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIED AND ADOPTED.

"CoMM18S10NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN TO 9 O'ctock AM. JuLv 26TH, 1966.
Comm13810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

D o
( 4>;¢é222¢a<;_ {?fi;>7 e

PatMER ENGE ~ CHA IRmAN

ATTEST:

RALPH FEAVERT = CouNTY AuD1ITOR

FormAN, NORTH DaxorTa
JuLy 26tH, 1966

‘THE BoaRD OF County COMMIBSIONERE MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EXCEPT
CoMMISSIONER SMITH,

‘'JosEPH BOUCHARD MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARDS TO THE RAISE MADE BY THE COUNTY EQUAL1ZATION BOARD ON M18
1966 PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENT.

ON MOTI1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE ABSESBMENT OF JOSEPH BOUCHARD LOWERED $100.00 on Item 8 - TRACTORS AND
trem 9 D - Corn EQuipmENT LowEred $100,00




THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE COUNTY BUDGET AND PROPOBED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

Comm1S8 1ONER BRUNS MOVED THAY THE SUMS HEREINAFTER STATED OR SO MUCH AS MAY BE NECESSARY ARE HEREBY APPROPR I~
ATED FROM THE FUNDS IN THE CouNTY TREASURY HEREINAFTER INDICATED FOR THE F{18CAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 18T, 1966 AND

enp NG June 30TH, 1967.

From THE VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER FuwnD $ 5,775.00
FroM THE GeneraL Funo 1448,057.20
From THE RoaD, GAS & MoTor VEHICLE FunDs 140,000.00
From THE FeEDErAL A10 RoAo Fumo 100,000.00
From THE Poor Funo 43,320,00
ToTAL APPROPRIAT ION $ 437,152.20

ComMM1881ONER DEWEY BECONDED THE MOTIDN AND SAME CARRIED.

. Comm138 1GNER DEWEY MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ESTIMATED INDESTEDNESS AND EXPENSES CONSIDERED AT THE
MEETING OF THE BoARD ON JuLy 11TH, 1966, TAKING INTO CONSIDERAT IONTRHE AUDITOR'S REPORT P UNCOLLECTED TAXES AND THE
CASH BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAY THE BOUNTY BUDGET HAS BEEN APPROVED/ THE AMOUNTS STATED N THE
FOREGOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY N THE COUNTY OF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING

AMOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1966.

General Funp $111,828.36
County RoAD 37,332.62
County PooR 33,677.9%
VeTERANS SERVICE OFFICER 4,831.46
FeperaL Ato Roao 50,805.64
Sarcent County WATER ManacemenNT DistRicT 9,000, 00
Garrigon Diversion Conservancy Disraict 1.00 Mo
SAarRGENT County FAIR .25 Mice
SARGENT County Parxk Boaro +50 MiLo

Comm1881aNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commissroner DEwEY MOVED THAT THE BoaRD ADJOURN T0 9 O'crock A.M, Ausust 2np, 1966.
Comv18810ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

‘“//:;/4?24‘54 a??j;<7(

PaLmeEr EnGE ~ CHAan7K

ATTEST;

Natbi/ o7 il

RaLPH SEAVERT < CounTy AupiTOR

Forman, NortH Dakora

AuGusT 2npD, 1966

THE BoarD ofF County Commtss FONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Comm 188 1 ONER

EnGE,

DuE To THE ABsence oF CovwmissionErR EnGE, CommisssioNER HoFLEN MoveD THAT Commisaioner DEWey SERVE A8 CHAIRMAN.

CoMMIB88 1ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

TME FOLLOWING BILLES WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID?

War, No.

12861 "AarseTH HaRDWARE SurPLIES

12862 Vincent Baro TRANSCRIPTS

12863 EarL DoscH SERVICES & MiILEAGE A8 ParoLe OFFicer Less
12864 Farco Paper Co, SurpPLIES

12865 MiLvon FAay, SHeERIFF MiLeace & Expenses For Jury

12866 MiLtoN FAay, SHERIFF MeaL8 FOR PRISONERS

12867 Forman Drue SurpLIES

12868 Gamere's SupPLIES

12869 Groee-Gaz2eTYE PrINTING Co, SupptL1ES8

12870 BiLL Hermer RePA 1RS

12871 YvonNE M. JOHNSGARD MiLeaGge & ExpeNses A8 JuveNiLE CommissioNER

12872 RonaLD J. LAPi1ERRE OFFiICE SuPPLIES

12873 Harris Munp, Dee, SHERIFF MiLEAGE FORrR Juty

12874 Joun McGRreGoR Miveace & ExepeEnses As County JusTice

12878 JoHN McGregor MiLEAGE & ExmENSES AS VETERANE Sgrvice OFFiCER
12876 N.D, Banker's Ass'wn SuprPLIES

12877 N,D, WorkmeEN'e CoMPENSATION BUREAU « WORKMEN!S COMPENSATION PREMUUM

12878 HiLsert B, PFEIFER JR, MiLeaGE, ExpENSES AND COUNTY SHARE OF SALARY

12879 SarGenT CounTy TELLER LecaL Aos, ProceEsDINGS & supPLIES

12880 Llee SeaverT CHa1r Repatr

172881 Wesr PuaLisHing Co, LecaL Supriies

12882 Geo R. Bruwns Services & MiLeage ae CommissioneER LESS
12883 CMas, O, Dewev Services & MiLeage A8 Commiss 1oNER LESS
12884 Pawmer ENnGE Services & MiLeage As Cowmissioner LESS
12885 THeo, HoFLeEN ServiICES & MILEAGE AS Qommceutouzn LESS
12886 MeLvIN SMiTH Services & MILEAGE A8 “oMMISS1ONER LESS
12887 ARTHUR KROHN Services & MiLeage As Supervisor LESS
12888 MarCELLENE R. SAEWERT SCD CLerk Hire LESS
12889 Harry H. Wilke NIGHT WATCH LESS
12890 Oriver ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS
12891 ArLven G. Backer SERVICES & MIDEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS
12892 Derwoob L. ELLESTAD Services & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEES
12893 JoHN ERLENBUSCH SERVICES A8 SUPERVISBOR LESS
12894 WiLBurR Jacomson SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATRNALMAN LESS
12895 RoeerT THAvER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS
12896 F.i. CARPENTER WEIGHING “RAVEL LESS
12897 Jown C. Dawson CHECKING GRAVEL LESS
12898 ButLer Machinery Co. Repairs

12899 Corey OiL Co. Gag

12900 CraNe-~JownsoN Lumser Co. SupPLIES

12901 Farco CurLvert Co. CuLverTs

TAX

TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX

$ JH2

4.62
4,20
3.78
2.55
3.36

2,02
.32
20.30
14,70
15.75
h1.95
46.10
14,70
7.50
4.9

$ 82.78
2.40
21,88
57.46
220.50
8,00
31.68
5,00
414y
25.k45
67.10
35.00
26.40
57.65
106.13
4,00
1,770.51
Lh2,55
b4y3.66
7+25
56.50
144,98
106.70
130.62
7045
127.94
14,04
. 45,98
8.18
329.70
360.90
428,85
333.05
337.85
335.30
171,00
112.09
878.39
342,04
12.32

502,26




War, No.

12902
12903
12904
12905
12906
12907
12908
12909
12910
12911
12912
12913
12914
12915
12916
12917
12918
12919
12920
12021
12922
12923

12924
12925
12926
12927

FLapos HARDWARE SuppLIES $ 35.46
ForMAN IMPLEMENT Repairs 202,87
VEVA GLASER Garage Rent 15.00
KrioEr EQuipmenT Co, INC. Repairs 20. 51
NeLson ImpLevenTt & CHev, Co, Repa IR8 6.35
. NorTHWESTERN EquipmenT Co, EPA IRS : o7
EarRL ParrOW HauLIng GRAVEL 1,106.17
EARL PARROW HauLing Graver 12,451.87
RutLano Farmer Cooe Gratn Coat 14.83
Saunoers PevroLeEum Co. - Kem=pak 640,00
Stanoaro OfL Grease 61.48
STURDEVANTS AUTo SERVICE Repairs 17.52
Untteo BuiLbing Centers, Inc.  SupPLies 8.90
W.W, WaLLwork FAreo, INC, WeLD NG Gas 6.60
MormaN M. AnpersoON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEBS TAX 56.27 228.73
Norman M. ANDERSON ServicES & MILEAGE CHECKING GRAVEL LESS TAX 2.73 78.27
MatHigon Dearting SueeLy Co, Brue PrinTs 27.86
Lyee L. McCormick Desisn For Prosect CS LO4(1) LESS TAX 15,69 362.81
Mikg McCormick Survev InG LESS TAX 1.39 31,61
CHrRi8T SOLBERG CHeckiNg GRAVEL LESS TAX 1.7 39.25
CouNnTY 'REASURER AppLy oN CHRIBT SOLBERG TAXES 3.32
N.D. PuaLic WeLrare Boaro AtD TO DEPENDENT CHIGDREN, AGEn & DizasiLeo persoNns,
Mepicat AtD To AGeED 1,089, 52
SaraeNT County WerLrFare Boaro AppROPRIATION FOR AUGUST 1,500.00
GEORGINA CHARLTON SpeecH THERAPIST LESS TAaX 119,95 555.05
Brameton O1L Co, Dieser Fuer 623.72
Sarcent County News ProceEDINGS & SuppLiES 90,55

ON MOT1ON THE BoaRD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT County WeLrare BoarD tn THE sum ofF $1,714.01 ror

THE MONTH OF JULY AND FOR wHICH WarranT Nos, 12804 To 12820 anp 12849 1o 12855 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 18SUED.

Bruns.

Commis88 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE B0OARD ADJOURN TO 9 O'crLock A.M, Ausust 17vH, 1966,
Covmmis8sI10NER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOT 1ON AND BAME CARRIED,

ArreswV) j ; ,Z/K/M D Dor st
Lﬁéégkiﬁéﬁ /4Z¢*“Z§ CHas. 0.Dewevy - Acrzyh CHA I RMAN

RALPH SeaveKt
County AUDITOR

Forman, NorTH Daxota
AucusT, 17TH_1966

THe BnarD of COUNTY COMMISBSINNERS MEY, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT COMMISS|ONER

CoMMIS8 tONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALES oF County Tax DEED PROPERTY 8E APPROVED AND DEEDS 1SSUED

TO PURCHASERS:

Lot 14, Biock 36, City oF MiLnor To Leon E, & Eunora S. Decker, Jv. Tens., MiLwor, N. Dak,

Lovs 1 &2, BLock 11, Sveete's SoutH Si1oe AbotTion, ViLLAGE oF CRETE Yo DUANE anD PATRICIA Gemar, JT. Tens.,
Crete, N. Dax,

CoMMIBBINNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMm1S8 INNER SMITH MOVED THAT THE CHA1RMAN BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO BIGN AN AGREEMENT wiTH NORTHWESTERN

BeLL TerLepHoNE CO. GIVING PERMISSION TO BURY TELEPHONE CABLE ON HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY LOCATED ON THE 80UTH SIDE OF
SECTioN 31-129-56 anp SecTion 36-129-57

Commiss tonER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLE WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT 15N ORDERED PAID:

ANDREW ANDERSON EASEMENT FOR RIGHT oF Wav NWkSec, 25-132-57 $63.63
George L. BownerT EASEMENT FOR RIGHT oF WAY SWiSec. 25-132-57 63.63
HARVEY Swanson EABEMENT FOR RIGHT oF WAv SE4Sec, 26-132-57 63.63
R1CHARD EUBCHER EaSEMENT FOR RIGHT oF WAy NE}Sec, 26-132-57 63.63

Com1188 10NER SMITH MOVED THAT CoMMISEI0NER ENGE BE APPOINTED TO REPRESENT SARGENT COUNTY IN THE ORGANIZATION

‘0F THE SOUMTEAST REGIONAL MENTAL HEALTH AND RETARDATION SERVICE CENTER TO BE LOCATED AT FARGO, NGRTH Dakora.

Covm 188 10NER HOFLEN SECHNDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED,

Commi88 10NER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'cLock A.M. Seet. 7TH, 1966.
CommiSS1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

Iz <zzz¢/ Oz &
" PALMER ENGE = CHA:RW(N

ATTE%T

/5 M/ﬂ/’/ AA//MM/L

RaLPH SEAVERT- County AUDITOR

Forman, NorTH DakoTa
SepT. 7TH, 1966

THE Boarp ofF County COMMIBS INNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT COMMIBS!1ONER

SMiTH. .

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

THE FOLLOWING BILLE WERE AUDITED AND MOT1ON ORDERED PAID!
War, No.
13018 Norman M., ANDERSON SERVICES aAS PATROLMAN Less Tax $59.00 $291.00
13019. Outrver ANDERSON SERVICES AS PatrRoLmAN Less Tax 20.30 329.70
13020 ALvin G. Backer SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 14,70 335.30
13021 Derwooo L. ELLESTAD SErRvVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 15.75 428,25
13022,  Jomn ERLENBUSCH SERVICES AS SupERVISOR . less TAx 41,95 333.05
13023 WiLBUR JACOSSON SERVICES & MLEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax. 46.10 313.90
13024 Rosert THAYER CERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN less Tax 14,70 363,00




War, No.

13025 F, |, CarRPENTER WEIGHING GRAVEL Less Tax  $8.88 $202.62
13026 S, S. Coorer CHECKING GRAVEL Less Tax .88 20,12
13027  Joun C, Dawson CHECK ING GRAVEL Less Tax k,79 109.21
13028 OoIn AarFoRr LoaDING GRAVEL 81.60
13029 BurLer MacHinery Co, Repa 1R 1959.28
13030 ForMAN IMPLEMENT RePA IRS 5.54
13031 Mr8. VeEva GLASER GARAGE RENT 15.00
13032  Jimts STaNDARD SERVICE Gas 28,88
13033 . KizFer Bros. SuppLIES 77.33
13034 = Kmiper Equipment Co. INGC. ReEPA IRS 187.82
13035 LeacH LumBer Co. SurpPLIES 62.42
13036 . Mioranp Dieser Service & EnGINE CO. ~- REPAIRS 61.24
13037  MurpHY MoTor FREIGHT FREI1GHT 4,86
13038 Nerson lup. & CHEv. Co. RepA IRS 8,15
13039 EARL PARROW CRUSHING, LoaDING & HauLing GRAVEL 6719.39
13040  EarL Panrrow CrusHING, LoADING & HAULING GRAVEL 1918.38
13041 PRODUCERS MARKETING Co. Coat. 20.40
13042  Svamnpamp OiL SupPLIES 81.74
13043 . AArsSeTH HAROWARE SurpLiES 29.17
13044 . VincewnT Bato MiLEAGE, ExpeEnses & SERvVICES 100,95
13045 R, J. Berring MiLEAGE & Expenses 87.00
13046 . GEORsINA CHARLTON MiLeace as SeeecH THERAPIST 68.00
13047 . Daxora DizecToRy Service Farm DiIRECTORIES 12,00
13048 . MiLton Fay Miteage & ExpeEnses ForR AuGusT 227.00
13049 . Forman DRus SurpLIES 34,53
13050 GAFFANEY'S SuepLIES 181,50
1305t  GAFFANEY'S SuePLIES 23.86
13052 GAMBLES SurPLIES 1.10
13053 Grose-GAzeTTe PRINTING Co. ELecTion SuepLiESs 1363.09
13054  Grose-Gazerte PRInTING Co. SuepLIES 262,48
13055 tvers Funerat Home Room RenT - Autopsy 25.00
13056  YvONNE M, JOHNSGARD MiLEAGE & ExpeENsES 18.26
13057 RonaLp J, LaPrzree OFFi1CE EQUIPMENT 45,00
13058 RoNALD J, LAPIERRE SupPLAES 35,00
13059 MoNROE INTERNATIONAL INC. ServICE CoNTRACT 60.00
13060 HarmR18 Munp M1 LEAGE 53,40
13061 JoHN McGREGOR MiLEAGE & ExPENSES AS VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER 128.93
13062 Hi1uBerT B, PFEIFER JR. MiLeage, ExpENseES & CountTy SAMRE ofF SALARY 510,20
13063 RicHarD8 CHemicaL Co. SureLIES 47,00
13064  RurLanp HEaTING & PLUMBING CLEANING FuRNACE 40,00
13065
13066  SARGENT CounTv News PROCEED 1NGS ETC, 143,60
13067 SARGENT County TELLER SampLE BaiLov, PROCEEDINGS ETvc. 639.30
13068 RaLPH SEAVERT MiLeage & ExpeENSES 68.75
13069 SHEPARDS CiTATIONS INC. SusscriPTion To N.D. CiTarions 20.00
13070 West PusrLisHing Co. LeGcAaL SuppLiES 38.00
13071 GEo. R, Bruns SERVICES % MiLEAGE AS ComMIBSIONER tess Tax 4,20 135.00
13072 Cuas. O, Dewev SERVICES & MiLEAGE AS Comm1IB810NER Less Tax 3.36 9% Ol
13073  Pawmer EnGE SERVICES & MiILEAGE A8 Comm18S IONER Less Tax 2,10 66.50
13074 THeo. Horrew SERVICES & MILEAGE AS ComMMIB881ONER Less Tax 1.26 4, 8L
13075 Mewvin SmiTtH Services & MiLeace As CommiBs 1oNER Less Tax 3.78 117.42
13076  Roger D, DAHLSTROM ServiceES & MiLeage AS CountTy CoRoNnER Less Tax .84 81,16
13077 Harmy H, Wruke NiGHT WATCH Less Tax .13 2.87
13078 N,D. Srate Higuway Deer. EstivaTe No. 2 .Prosects CS 767(5) & CS 217(7) 5852.05
13079 Eowin P, Srack SurvEYING PROJECT CS 404 (&) Less Tax 37 8.38
13080 M.D.PusLic WELFARE SoarD Ao To DepenpeENT CHILDREN, AGED & DisaBLED

Pergsons & MeEpicat Ao To AGeo 709.97
13081  Braueton Ol Co. DieseL FueL 739.40

ON MOT10ON THE BOARD APPROVED MILEAGE PAYMENTS To ELECTION INSPECTORS FOR ATTENDING BCHOOL FOR ELECTION
INSPECTORS IN THE Sum oF $56.20.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT CounTy WELFARE BOARD IN THE SUM OF $1,435.78 for

THE MONTH OF AUGUST AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos. 12932 to 12943 anp 13000 To 13006 INCLUBIVE MAD BEEN 18SUED.

. Cormtest nNER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crLock A.M, SeeT. 19tw, 1966.
CoMM 1SS 1 NNER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOT 1ON AND SAME GARRIED.

ArTeEsT:

( /i;zfig{/f 4@577€7(4

PALMER ENGE — CHA1RMAN

/pa%f'/v/w‘

_RALPH SERVERT = COUNTY AUDITOR

Forman, NorRTH Dakota
SepTeEMBER 19TH, 1966

_THe Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXGEPT
CommisstonEr Bruns,

Commi8sIoNER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALES oF CounTy TAX DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEEDS 18SUED
TO PUHCBASERS:

Lots 1 & 2, Brock 17, FirsT ApoiTion, City oF FORMAN To RONALD Donarbson, Rurtamp, NortH Dakora,

Lors 5 & 6, Brock 15, ORigINAL TownsITE, S1Ty oF MitNor To R,F. & Bernice HeroemretcH, Jr. Tens., Miunor,
NorTH Dakora.

CoMMIBE 1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOT1ON THE BoarD MOVED THAT THE COU ATY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH A NOTICE IN THE FOLLOWING NEWS=~
papers (THE Oakes Times, SARGENT CounTy News, SarGenT County TeLLER AND THE LiDGERWAOD MONITOR) NOTIFYING ALL LAND
OWNERS AND TENANTS THAT ALL RIGHT-OF~WAY ON LANDS JOINING CoUNTY HIGHWAYS IN SARGENT COUNTY MUBT BE MOWED B8Y THE

LANDOWNERS OR TENANTS BY OCTOBER 15TH, 1966 (EXCEPT THE FIRST SWATH

ON EACH B8IDE OF THE HIGHWAY, WHICH witlL BE
MOweD By THE CounTy) , or

IT WILL BE MOWED BY THE County AND THg CO8T THEREOF ADDED TO THE TAX LiST IN ACCORDANCE




WiTH CHAPTER 63-03-06 ofF THE NorTH Dakora Century CooE.

SHIP BE REMOVED FROM THE HALL TOWNSHIP ASSESSMEMT FOR THE REASON THAT SAID COMBINE WAS ASSESSED

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE ASSESSMENT OF ONE INTERNATIONAL Comsing To DarReLL WiLLpPRECHT (1N HarL Town~

AT HIS FARW RESIDENCE.

WAR,

13136
13137
13138
13139
13140
13141
13142
13143
13144
13145
13146
13147
13148
13149
13150
13150
13152

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT ION ORDERED PAID?

Na.

ELMER ANDERSON
Frank Betinsky JR.
RavmoND BETTIVG
Terry CARLEN
Roger Da 4LsTROM
Donaro J. Fay
JOE GROTHE
DwisHT HERMANS ON
Date KrReETCRMAN
MumizL MeETHORST
Everyn Muno
Cravton OLson
Donatp A, Orsown
MarLyn ORDAHL
N.G,S, Rao
ANDREW RICHTER
JUNE WiLke

Fees & MiLEAGE~FORMAN
Fees & MiLeage-ForMAN
Fee-Forman

Fees & MILEAGE~FORMAN AND
Fees & MiLEAGE-FormaN AND
Fees & MiLEAGE-FORMAN AND
Fees & MiLeaGe~FormAN AND
Fees & MiLEAGE-ForRMAN AND
FeEes & MiLEAGE-FORMAN AND
Fee & MiLEAGE ~FORMAN
Fees & MiLEAGE-FORMAN AND
FEES & MiLEAGE=FoRMAN AND
Fee & MiLeage -Forman
Fees & MiLeace-ForMAN AND
Fees & MiLEAGE-ELLENDALE
Fee & MiLEAGE ~Forman

Fee - Forman

AND
AND

WiTNESS
WiTnESS
Wi TNESS
WiTnESS
WiTnESS
WiTneSS
WiTnESS
WiTnESS
WiTness
WiTnESS
Wi TnESS
WiTNESS
WiTnESS
WiITNESS
WiTNESS
WiTNESS
WiTNESS

ELLENDALE
ELLENDALE

ELLENDALE
ELLENDALE
ELLENDALE
ELLENDALE
ELLENDALE
ELLENDALE

ELLENDALE
ELLENDALE

ELLENDALE

tN Bowen TownsHtp

$36.00
21.00
6.00
33.20
34.00
34.00
28.00
33.00
34,00
8.00
34,00
34.00
6.50
34,00
31.50
24,00
6.00

ON MOTi0ON THE B0OARD APPROVED PAYMENTS To THE Priwary EtectioN OFFIC1ALS FOR THE PRIMARY ELECTIoN HELD SePT,
6TH, 1966 1IN TME VARIOUS PRECINCTS IN THE sum oF $1,154,00,

ComMi8S1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 OtcLock A.M, Ocroser LrH, 1966.
CommisstnNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ATTEST!:

ity Yocawed,

RaLpH SeaveRT - CoUNTY AUDITOR

(A;Zfiéﬁ;¢<?;_.'/%§47/7L17

PALMER ENGE ~ CHA trMaf

Forman, NorRTH DAKoTA
OctoBER UTH, 1966

THE Boarec oF CounTY CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ ANO ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

AN APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SBUBMITTED 8Y KEITH KUEHN WAS PRESENTED TO THE BOARD.
Comm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES oF KEtTH KUEHN REQUEST ING
THAT THE PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENT IN HERMAN TowNSHIP FOR THE YEARS 1965 AND 1966 BE ABATED FOR THE REASON THAT
THIE PROPERTY WAS ABSESSED IN HALL TOwNSHIP, BE APPROVED,
ComMMiS8 1oNER BRUNS BECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

Commissioner DEWEY MOVED THAT CLIFFORD DAHL 8E PA10 $275.00 .pER MONTH AS DEPUTY SHERIFF BEGINNING OCTOBER 187,

CoMmiSE 1 ANER SMITH SECHONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT1NN ORDERED PAID?

AS PATROLMAN

& MiLEAGE A8 PATROLMAN
& MitEAGE AS PATROLMAN
& MiLeage AS PATROLMAN
AS SUPERVISOR

AS PaTrRoumAN

& MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
GRAVEL

GRAVEL

ServICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
ServicEs
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
WEIGHING
CHECK ING
SERVICES
Mowing WeeDs

CHECK ING GRAVEL

BCRAPER AND BLADING

SuprLIES

RepPAIRS

GRAVEL

CuLverTs

RepA RS

RENT

REPAIRS

SurpLIES

Mrweng WeeDS

GRAVEL

Repa1rs

GRAVEL

Repa irs

CRUSHING ,HAULING & LOADING GRAVEL
CrusHING,LoaDING & HAULING GRAVEL
CrusHtnG ,LoaD NG & HauLING GRAvEL
CrRuBHING,L0ADING & HAULING CRAVEL
Qi

Repatrs

Inc. WerLDiNG GAS

WHegLER LumBER Br10Ge & Suppty (0. - BRIDGE SuppLiES

1966.

Wwar, No,

13367 Norman M, ANDERS8ON
13368 OLtveER ANDERSON
13369 ALvin G, Backer
13370 Derwooo L. ErLestap
13371  Joun ERLENBUSBCH

13372 WiLsBur JAcCoBSON

13373 Rosert THAYER

13374 F, . CARPENTER

13375 MarcerLita Cink

13376 Jowun C. Dawsown

13377 Keitd ENGE

13378 CHrisT SoLserc

13379 Opin AARFOR

13380 AL's SvanpARD SERVICE
13381 BurLer MacHinery Co.
13382 Marion O, EsTerey
13383 Fargo CuLverTt Co.
13384 Forman IMPLEMENT
13385 Veva GLABER

13386 HorFLen GARAGE

13387 Jim's Stanoarp Service
13388 BiLt JoHnsown

13389 FEARL LeHmANN

13390 Miciano Dieser Service
13391 CHrRIS MATHIAS

13392 N,W, EquipmenT Co.
13393 EarL Parrow

13394  Eart Parrow

13395 EaRL Parrow

13396 EarL ParRRowW

13397 Sranoarp O, Co.
13398 VarLon's BLAGHSMITHING
13399 W.W. WaLLwork Fargo,
13400

13401 Geo. R. Bruns

13402 CHas. 0O, Dewev

Services & MiLeace as Comm i8S 10NER
SERVICES & MiLEAGE AS CommiB810NER

Less
Less
Less
Less
Less
Less
Less
Less
Less
Less
Less
Less

Less
Less

Tax
Tax.
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax

Tax
Tax

$291.00
343.80
350. 50
393.75
333.05
303,90
343.15
90.53
211.79
58.92
155,20
70.65
70.00
89.87
471,56
773.59
1045.20
156.88
15,00
9.13
15.35
12,00
1120.38
41,73
1811.61
.27
3980.75
2266.83
7373.%5
622,21
47.85
9.00
5.70
4650.78
2,94 82.56
4,20 147,90

$59.00
20.30
14.70
15.75
h1,95
46,10
14,70
3.97
8.66
2.58
6.80
3.10




War, No.
3%
13L05
13406
13407
13408
13409
13410
13411
13412
13413
13414
13415
13416
13417
13418
13419
13420
13421
13422
13423
13420
13425
13426
13427
13428
13429
13430
13431
13432
13433
13434
13435
13436
13437
13438
13439
13440
13441
13L42
13443
13444
13445
13446

13447

Commisst

PAYMENT

AtMER ENGE

THeo. HoFLew

MeELvin SMiTH

EarL DoscH
MarcELLENE R, SAEWERT
Harry H, WiLkE
AarseTH HAarRDwARE
ViNceENT Bawp
BANCROFT WHITNEY Co.
CoasT 7o CoasT SToRE
Har?1ET CoLBURN
Fargo Paper Co.
Mityon Fay

ServicEs & MiLeasce AS CoMMISS1ONER
ServiceEs & MiLEaGge AS CoMMmIBS 10NER
ServiceEs & MILEAGE AS ComMi3SInNER
ServiICES & MILEAGE AS PROBATION NFFICER
SCO Crerk HiIRE

ServiICES & Miteage TRANSEORTING JURORS
SuepPLIES ]

SERVICES, MILEAGE & SuprLIES

LeGaL SurpprLiIES

SupPLIES

MiLgage & ExpeNSE

SuppLIES

MiLEaGE & ExpeENSE

Forman, Ins, & RearL Estate Co., =FROPERTY |NSURANCE

GamsLES

GLoee-GazeTTE PRrinTING Co.
C.A. HaLwrast Co.

Mike HARLES

LesTeEr HERMAN

YVONNE M, JOHNSGARD
RonALD J. LAPIERRE

THE MicH1E Company
Everyn Muno

Harri1s Monp

Joun McGRreGoR

HiLBert B, PFeEtFER JR,
Rangom CounTty

"IrReNE RoBBINS

SARGENT CnuNTy News
SARGENT County TELLER
SarGeENT County TREASURER
RALPH SEAVERT

PHYLLIS SUOTHUN

‘MeLvIin SMiTH
‘West PusLisHing Co.

Western Union TeLegrarH Co.,
BrampTon Ot Co.

MicHAEL GAavES

Westev C. LUNNEBORG

James SmuHL

ApoteH TRvyBA

James TrRysA

SwansTon EquieMenT Co.

N.D, PusLic WeLFAarRe BoARrD

SARGENT CountTy WELFARE BRD.

SupPLIES

SuppPLIES

SurPLIES

M1LEAGE TRANSPORT ING JURORS
SeErviIcEs & MiLeaGe-CANVABSING Boarp
MiILEAGE & ExPeENSE AS JUVENILE CoMMISS1ONER
ExpENSE~CouRT REPORTER

LecAL SuppPLIES

MiLeage & WiTtneESs Fees

Mi LEAGE

MiLEAGE & ExepeEnse VSO

SErVICES & MiLeage As CaunTy AGeNT

Less Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax
tess Tax

TRANSPORT ING SARGENT Co., RESIDENT To JAMESTOWN

MiLEAGE & EXPENSE

PrRocEEDINGS & SurpPLIES

FPROCEEDINGS & SurpLIES

ApvAaNCED POSTAGE

MiLeage DetLivering ELECTIAN Battors
Services & MiLeage-Canvassing Boarp
Services & MiLeageE~-CAnvASSING BnarD
tesat SuepLiES

CottecT TELEGRaAM

FueL

SERVICES & MiLEAGE A8 SURVEYOR
Senvices as Survevor

SERVICES AS SURVEYOR

SeErviCES As ENGINEER

SERVICES AS SURVEVYOR

SupPLIES

Aip To DepeENDENT CHiLDREN, AceD & DisasLee
Persons & MeoicAat AID To Aceo
APPROPRIATION FOR OCTOBER

Less Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax

$2.52
2.10
2.9
1.05
2.27
.06

3.93
3.06
3.53
76372
.38

$ 90.78
71.80
112,26
63.65
51.73
Lo
83.46
83.36
64.00
8.66
93.80
16.06
197.80
659.00
7.57
10.44
33.50
3.50
9. 50
L6.63
12.00
5.50
8.00
26.90
123.95
367.85
18.50
10,90
114,99
359.30
€8.88
12.60
9.50
10.47
k. 50
8.30
630,83
155.47
69.74
80.47
153.28
8.62
555.00

923.84
1300.00

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT County WELFARE BoarD 1N THE sum ofF $1073.15 ror
THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos, 13120 To 13134 anp 13317 1o 13222 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN ISSUED.

CoMMIBBIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock A,M, Octoser 13TH, 1966.

CommIBS10NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ArresT:

)

Lol

— .
Ll

PaLMER ENGE - CHarrMAN

//E;iﬁkﬁﬁz/AéZi;;24A({7‘ .

" RaLPH SFAVERT = Counry AuDITOR

THe Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT

ONER BRUNS,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO APPRAISE CITY AND VILLAGE LOTS WHICH HAD BEEN FORFEITED TO THE COUNTY FOR
OF TAXES, AND ON MOTINN SAID APPRAISALS WERE APPROVED
POSTED IN FRONT OF THZI CourRTHnusE Movmser 18T, 1966 ACCARD ING TO LAW AND THE TIVME OF HEARING

Forman, NorTH DakoTa

OctomeRr 13TH, 1966

IN THE AMOUNTS SHOWN NN A LIST,

THE MINIMUM SALES PRICE AGREED uron WAS 8ET AT 10 n'crock A.M. Neovemser 18T, 1966.

War, No,

13453

Ass'n,,

THE FOLLOWING BILL WAS AUDITED AND ORDERED PAID:

StanparD OFF1CE SYSTEM

THE BoaRD PRNCEEDED To CogswetL, NORTH DAKOTA To ATTEND A MEETING OF THE SOUTHEASTERN

SuppLIES

WHICH WAS caLLED Fnr 2:00 n'crock P.M,

CommissionERr DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARC ADJOURN T0 9 n'crock A.M, Novewmser 1sT, 1066.

CommiB8S10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ATTEST!:

>
7

e

NON=

WHICH WiLL BE
NBJECTIONS Tn

£78.50

County ComMv 188 10NERS

A
-

AP PN,

PatmeE

/
RAL

¥ - County Aubn:iTor

R ENGE - CHA1mmAN




	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

